.0.00 265688**7**

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------|----------|----------------|--------------------|
| Panos Panay | | 08/09/2007 | INDIVIDUAL: CYPRUS |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Sonicbids Corporation | |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 500 Harrison Avenue | |
| City: | Boston | |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS | |
| Postal Code: | 02118 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2656887 | SONICBIDS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)523-6850

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6175232700

Email: dan.hampton@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Dan Hampton

Address Line 1: 10 St. James Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 071945-00001 |
|-------------------------|-------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Elizabeth R. Burkhard |
| Signature: | /Elizabeth R. Burkhard/ |
| Date: | 08/10/2007 |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003598 FRAME: 0958

900084096

Total Attachments: 4

source=sonicbids_assignment__Aug_10_2007_13_09_09_190#page1.tif source=sonicbids_assignment__Aug_10_2007_13_09_09_190#page2.tif source=sonicbids_assignment__Aug_10_2007_13_09_09_190#page3.tif source=sonicbids_assignment__Aug_10_2007_13_09_09_190#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003598 FRAME: 0959

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made as of the 9th day of August, 2007, by Panos Panay, an individual and citizen of Cyprus, with an address at 100 Garfield Street, Watertown, Massachusetts, 02472 ("Assignor"), and Sonicbids Corporation, a corporation formed under the laws of Delaware, with an address at 500 Harrison Avenue, Boston, Massachusetts, 02118 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has used the mark SONICBIDS (the "Mark") in interstate commerce and has registered the Mark with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 3, 2002, which registration has been given Registration Number 2656887; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Mark, and any and all registrations and applications therefor, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency if which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby sells, grants, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Mark, and any and all registrations and applications therefor, together with the goodwill associated therewith, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Mark, with the right to sue for damages, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and equipment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.
- 2. <u>Further Assistance</u>. Assignor shall provide Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, cooperation and assistance at Assignee's request and reasonable expense (except for subparagraph (d) below, which shall be at the expense of Assignor) (including the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, exhibits, specimens or other documentation as may be reasonably required):
- (a) in the preparation, maintenance and prosecution of any applications or registrations or any applications for renewal of registrations covering the Mark in the United States and throughout the world;
- (b) in the prosecution or defense of any oppositions, interferences, infringement suits, or other proceedings that may arise in connection with the Mark anywhere in the world, including, but not limited to, testifying as to any facts relating to the trademark assigned herein and this Assignment;
- (c) in obtaining any additional trademark, service mark or trade name protection for the Mark that Assignee may deem appropriate which may be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States or throughout the world; and

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003598 FRAME: 0960

- (d) in the perfection of the Assignor's title to the Mark and the assignment of the Mark to Assignee under this Assignment.
- 3. <u>Consent of Assignee</u>. Assignee hereby acknowledges and consents to the assignment by Assignor to Assignee of all of the right, title and interest in the Mark, and any and all registrations and applications therefor, pursuant to the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

SONICBIDS CORPORATION

Title:

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

County of NORFOLK

On this the day of AUGUST 2007, before me personally appeared Panos Panay, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn (or affirmed), did say that he/she, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the same on behalf of said corporation.

Witness my hand and seal this tay August, 2007.

Notary Public

My commission expires APRIC 10, 2009.

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

County of NORFOLK

On this day of Accidentation of 2007, before me personally appeared Paus Paus to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn (or affirmed), did say that he/she is the C-E-O- of Sonicbids Corporation, a Delaware corporation, and that he/she, in such capacity, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the same on behalf of the corporation.

Witness my hand and seal this 9th day AJWST, 2007.

Notary Public

My commission expires APRIL 10, 2009

#4710604 v1

RECORDED: 08/10/2007